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"YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"

FIRST HERITAGE

A
o/

BAPTIST CHURCH

Homecoming

August 10, 2013 A group of 16 saved
Baptized Believers, came together to
carry out The Great Commission. That
group called themselves First Heritage
Baptist Church. God has blessed in so
man ways in these 10 years, and is still
blessing.

This year we have a new record. Not
only for the year but since we began.

Last month | explained how we had 40
new chairs and God sent 47 people.
Then with the help of sister churches
we purchased 25 more chairs and we
had 71 in service. 71 souls that God sent
for First Heritage to Love. 71 People
from 2 all the way to 69 years old. God
is doing what He is famous for, and He
is on the move in Fayetteville, NC.
Brother Jason Bartlett Pastor
of Landmark BC in
Swannanoa, Nc came with
his family to Fellowship with
us and to preach our
homecoming message.

We are still reaping the
blessings weeks later.

There was more that
happened during the
month, but you will have

to call to hear about it.

THE JONESES

For the Joneses, August was about

preparation. Preparing for the new school £

year. Preparing for Emmitts first day of

School. Preparing for Jennas new School'’s :

(3 of them) Preparing for Homecoming.
Preparing for Back to School Bash and
Preparing for Marriage retreat. All things
said and done, God was able to use our
family mightily in August. There was a lot
of preparation which is good because |
believe Proper Prior Planning Prevents
Poor Performance, and God was able to
use all of the prep work to put our family
in a position to excel, not only in our
family, but in the community.

We are looking forward to the next couple
months as opportunities are presented for
God to use us to be more active in the
Community.

All in all the Joneses are GREAT!!!

Ofgo

THANK YOU FOR YOUR
PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

CONTINUED

Jenna, Emmitt and
Mike
Contact Information
Michael Jones,
Missionary Pastor
(912) 237-5215
Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist

Church
Mailing Address:
P.O Box 9204
Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website
www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place
2925 Damascus Rd.
Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church
Eastside Baptist Church
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson
Attendance Avg:
Sunday School:35

(Record: 71)

Sunday Worship:55
Wednesday Night: 29

2925 DAMASCUS RD. FAYETTEVILLE,NC. 28303 |

WWW.FIRSTHERITAGEBC.COM
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1st Heritage M

AUGUST 2023 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL

Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL

Central MBC - Pineville, LA

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX

First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA

First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL

First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,

Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL

Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC

Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA

Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA

Landmark MBC - Hope, AR

Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark MBM - Swannanoa, NC

Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR

Midway BC - Benton, MS

New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,

Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA

Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR

Skyline MBC - Madison, AL

Tanglewood MBC - Union, SC

Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA

White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY

TOTAL

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account
Mike Jones - Wed Night ABA Offering
Mike Jones - Salary
TOTAL

TOTAL DISBURSED

$50.00
$50.00
$200.00
$1,002.00
$300.00
$150.00
$100.00
$400.00
§150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$97.00
$50.00
$50.00
§75.00
$200.00
$236.40
$150.00
$675.91
$62.28
$165.00
$100.00
$100.00
$150.00
$4,813.59
$4,813.59

§62.28
§4.275.00
$4,337.28

$4,337.28

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:
2925 Damascus Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Wednesday Night
Bible Study

Facebook
Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website
Www FirstheritageBc.org
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