# Fayetteville, NC.

"YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"



# Homecoming

August 10, 2013 A group of 16 saved Baptized Believers, came together to carry out The Great Commission. That group called themselves First Heritage Baptist Church. God has blessed in so man ways in these 10 years, and is still blessing.

This year we have a new record. Not only for the year but since we began.

Last month I explained how we had 40 new chairs and God sent 47 people. Then with the help of sister churches we purchased 25 more chairs and we had 71 in service. 71 souls that God sent for First Heritage to Love. 71 People from 2 all the way to 69 years old. God is doing what He is famous for, and He is on the move in Fayetteville, NC.

Brother Jason Bartlett Pastor of Landmark BC in Swannanoa, Nc came with his family to Fellowship with us and to preach our homecoming message. We are still reaping the blessings weeks later. There was more that happened during the month, but you will have to call to hear about it.

## THE JONESES

For the Joneses, August was about preparation. Preparing for the new school year. Preparing for Emmitts first day of School. Preparing for Jennas new School's (3 of them) Preparing for Homecoming. Preparing for Back to School Bash and Preparing for Marriage retreat. All things said and done, God was able to use our family mightily in August. There was a lot of preparation which is good because I believe Proper Prior Planning Prevents Poor Performance, and God was able to use all of the prep work to put our family in a position to excel, not only in our family, but in the community. We are looking forward to the next couple

months as opportunities are presented for God to use us to be more active in the Community.

All in all the Joneses are GREAT!!!





Jenna, Emmitt and Mike Contact Information

Michael Jones, Missionary Pastor (912) 237-5215 Pastormike37@gmail.com

## First Heritage Baptist Church

Mailing Address: P.O Box 9204 Fayetteville, NC. 28311

## Website

www.FirstHeritageBC.com

## Meeting Place

2925 Damascus Rd. Fayetteville, NC. 28303

## Sending Church

Eastside Baptist Church 1201 Park Hwy Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

## Attendance Avg:

Sunday School:35 (Record: 71) Sunday Worship:55 Wednesday Night: 29



THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

# 1st Heritage Mission

## **AUGUST 2023 FINANCIAL REPORT**

1st Heritage Mission Missionary—Mike Jones PO Šox 9983 Fayetteville, NC 28311 Cell: 912-237-5215 Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

## **Receipts for Support**

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,813.59
TOTAL	\$4,813.59
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
Tanglewood MBC - Union, SC	\$100.00
Skyline MBC - Madison, AL	\$165.00
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR	\$62.28
Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA	\$675.91
New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,	\$150.00
Midway BC - Benton, MS	\$236.40
Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR	\$200.00
Landmark MBM - Swannanoa, NC	\$75.00
Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Landmark MBC - Hope, AR	\$50.00
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA	\$97.00
Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA	\$50.00
Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC	\$100.00
Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL	\$100.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$150.00
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -	\$400.00
First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL	\$100.00
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA	\$150.00
First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX	\$300.00
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$1,002.00
Central MBC - Pineville, LA	\$200.00
Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL	\$50.00
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL	\$50.00
receipts for Support	

## **DISBURSEMENTS**

## **Support Account**

Mike Jones - Wed Night ABA Offering	\$62.28
Mike Jones - Salary	\$4,275.00
TOTAL	\$4,337.28
TOTAL DISBURSED	\$4,337.28

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

## **Meeting Place:**

2925 Damascus Road Fayetteville, NC 28303

**Morning Worship:** 10:00am

**Wednesday Night Bible Study** 

## **Facebook**

Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

## Website

Www.FirstheritageBc.org